280mm Metal Backward
Centrifugal Fan
SPECIFICATIONS
PERFORMANCE
CurvePlatform
Max
input
power*
Max
input
current*
Operating
ambient
temp
Life time PWM
Nominal
voltage
range
Frequency Speed*Nominal data
VAC
230
rpm
2790
°CW Hr
A
MotorType
ECO280DB235090130 OD90 50 / 60 350 ●-20 to +50 40,000
Hz A
2.58
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
Material:
Number of blades:
Direction of rotation:
Insulation class:
Installation position:
Degree of protection:
Condensation drainage holes:
Mode:
Mounting:
Technical features:
Cable exit:
Protection class:
Conformity with standards:
Weight:
Impeller: Metal
Rotor: Zinc Plating Steel
Electronics housing: Die-cast aluminium
11
Clockwise viewed toward rotor
 “B”
Any
IP24
None
Continuous operation (S1)
Maintenance-free ball bearings
Controller input PWM
Variable
I (with customer connection of protective earth)
EN 60335-1
2.1KG
DRAWING:
DIAGRAM:
1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4
D D
C C
B B
A A
* *
* *
* *
D:\DISK E\Project\230V 300W 3PHASE RANGEHOOD MOTOR DRIVER PAC5253\SCH&PCB\V04\signal digram.SchDoc
Title :
Size: Number:
Date:
File:
Revision:
Sheet ofTime:
A4
DrawnBy: CheckedBy: ApprovedBy:* * *
ModifiedBy:21K2075(230V350W)INTERFACE
CN1
L
N
PE
4
3
1
2
CN5
1
2
3
1
2 5
43
6A
C
NC
VCC
GND
VO
0R 100R
3
1
2
VCC
3
1
2
VCC
CN5-1
CN5-2
CN5-1
Customer circuit Interface
OR CN5-2
CN5-1
3
1
2
4
3
1
2
+5V
CN2
1
2
FG
+5V
FGTo uC